Prepaid expenses 16396   -   16,396

   307,684   307,684

   Liabilities

   Current liabilities

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 29,338   -   29,338

29,338

29,338

Deferred tax liability

   Shareholders' Equity

Share capital 547,978

-

547,978

Contributed surplus 48,643

-

48,643

Deficit (318,275)

-

-
318,275

   278,346   278,346

   307,684   -   307,684

24
24

15.  TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS - continued

RECONCILIATION TO PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – continued

Transition Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation-April 1, 2010

GTA RESOURCES AND MINING INC.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
(Unaudited)

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

IFRS Ref

IFRS
Assets

   Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 535,436  $   -

$ 535,436

Sundry receivables

43,789

   -

43,789

  Prepaid expenses   9,115   -   9,115

588,340

588,340

   Property and equipment

1,013

1,013
Moneral properties and deferred expenditures

1,547,947

(338,290)  (d)

1,209,657

   $ 2,137,300  $ (338,290)   $ 1,799,010

   Liabilities

   Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 44,135  $   -

$ 44,135

  Liability for flow through shares   -   35,320  ( c)   35,320

44,135

35,320

79,455

   Deferred tax liability

231,970

(231,970)  (d)

-

   276,105   (196,650)   79,455

   Shareholders' equity

Share capital

2,008,328

12,038  (c )

2,020,366

Warrants

179,149

   -

179,149

Contributed surplus

174,530

   -

174,530

 Deficit

(500,812)

(153,678)  ( c)(d)

(654,490)

   1,861,195   (141,640)   1,719,555

   $ 2,137,300  $ (338,290)   $ 1,799,010

15.  TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS - continued

RECONCILIATION TO PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – continued

Transition Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation-April 1, 2010

15.  TRANSITION TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS - continued

RECONCILIATION TO PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – continued

Statement of Financial Position Reconciliation-March 31, 2011

25

GTA RESOURCES AND MINING INC.
(A Development Stage Enterprise)
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)